Regd, No. NE S0

ATRA QRDINARV
shied by

am Gazette

Au, Sty

VOL. XXVI Aizawl, Friday, 7.2. 1997, M:g¢ha 18,

' S.'E. 1918,

*5

NOTIFICATION

Issue No. 20

No.H.12017/4/96-LJD, the 6th February, 19%7. The following Act is hereby pub-

lished for general information.

Lucy Lalrinthari, '
~ Deputy Serrtarv to the Govt. of Mizoram.

THE APPROPRIA'E?I\II\I (NO. 2) ACT,1996
ACT

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out
of the Consolidated Fund of India to meet the amounts spent
on certain services during the financial yecar ended on the 3l1st
day of March, 1994 in excess of the amounts granted for those
services and for that year. .

- ‘Beit enacted by Parliament in the Forty-seventh Year of the
Republic of India as follows:—

1. ;_"_fhis Act may be called the Appropriation (No.2)} Act, 1996.

2. From and out of the Consoiidated Fund of India the sums
specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggre-
gate to the sum of twenty-three crores, {ifty-one lakhs, eighty-six
thousand, three hundred and forty- eloht rupees shall be deemed
to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the

amount -spent for defraying the charges in respect of the seryices
in column 2 of the Schedule during the financial year™

specified
ended on the 31st day of March, 1994, in excess of the amounts

10 granted for those services and for that year.

Short title.

Issue of Rs.
23,51,86,348
out of the Con-
solidated Fund
of India to
meet certain. ...

‘€xcess expen-

diture for the
year ended on
the 31st March,
1994.



Ex—20/97 2

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid and Appropriation,

applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India under
this Act shall be deemed to have been appropriated for the ser-
vices and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the
financial year ended on the 3ist day of March, 1994.

THE SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3)

| 2 | 3
| Excess
No. | ) | —
of | Services and purposes | Voted portion | Charged | Total 5
Vote | } portion |
Rs. Rs. Rs.
14 Postal Services Revenue 16,79,91,247 — 16,79,91,247
33 Pensions Revenue  6,41,12,316 — 6,41,12,316
44  Police Capital — 3,16,985 3,16,985
57  Ministry of Labour Capital 4,29.764 —_ 4,29,764 10
61 Ministry of Non-Con-
ventional Energy
Sources Revenue 1,57,430 — 1,57,430
65  Planning Capital 9,13,192 — 9,13,192
96 Dadra and Nagar Haveli Capital 22,4717 _— 22,4717
97 Lakshadweep Revenue — 12,42,937 12,42,937 15
TOTAL 23,36,26,426 15,59,922 23,51,86,348

~ Published & Lasucd by the Controller, Printing & $fonery, Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Ai&twlhc--g[;{).

v



